

PS&E JOB NO : 15A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008808 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4763  
 HWY : SR 009,020,530  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 MT BAKER AREA BST 2016  
 15A020  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(721)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	275,000.00	190,000.00	-30.91 %	355,500.00	80,500.00	29.27 %	368,573.50	93,573.50	34.03 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	41,970.00	21,000.00	-49.96 %	30,000.00	-11,970.00	-28.52 %	15,000.00	-26,970.00	-64.26 %
GRADING											
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	171,994.00	209,384.00	21.74 %	186,950.00	14,956.00	8.70 %	149,560.00	-22,434.00	-13.04 %
STRUCTURE											
4	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR NO. 530/210	S.F.	15,000.00	56,000.00	41,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	133.33 %	80,000.00	65,000.00	433.33 %
5	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)	S.Y.	9,020.00	18,942.00	9,922.00	31,570.00	22,550.00	250.00 %	27,060.00	18,040.00	200.00 %
6	FORCE ACCOUNT TIMBER BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR NO. 9/204	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00		0.00 %	10,000.00		0.00 %
SURFACING											
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	9,855.00	10,950.00	1,095.00	17,520.00	7,665.00	77.78 %	32,850.00	22,995.00	233.33 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008808 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4763  
 HWY : SR 009,020,530  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 MT BAKER AREA BST 2016  
 15A020  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(721)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P									
	1156.0000	TON	680.0000	25.00 %	850.0000	-5.15 %	645.0000	2.94 %	700.0000	2.94 %
			786,080.00		982,600.00		745,620.00		809,200.00	23,120.00
9	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			77,143.00		77,143.00		77,143.00		77,143.00	
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	194.0000	TON	670.0000	-25.37 %	500.0000	-20.90 %	530.0000	4.48 %	700.0000	4.48 %
			129,980.00		97,000.00	-32,980.00	102,820.00		135,800.00	5,820.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2" TO NO. 4									
	499190.0000	S.Y.	0.9000	5.56 %	0.9500	5.56 %	0.9500	38.89 %	1.2500	38.89 %
			449,271.00		474,230.50		474,230.50		623,987.50	174,716.50
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0									
	499190.0000	S.Y.	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.1600	25.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %
			99,838.00		79,870.40	-19,967.60	124,797.50		99,838.00	0.00
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING									
	60.0000	HR	250.0000	-12.00 %	220.0000	36.00 %	340.0000	40.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %
			15,000.00		13,200.00	-1,800.00	20,400.00		21,000.00	6,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
14	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			90,600.00		90,600.00		90,600.00		90,600.00	
15	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK									
	451.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	133.33 %	70.0000	316.67 %	125.0000	133.33 %	70.0000	133.33 %
			13,530.00		31,570.00		56,375.00		31,570.00	18,040.00
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	311.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	94.44 %	35.0000	177.78 %	50.0000	122.22 %	40.0000	122.22 %
			5,598.00		10,885.00		15,550.00		12,440.00	6,842.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008808 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4763  
 HWY : SR 009,020,530  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 MT BAKER AREA BST 2016  
 15A020  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(721)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1634.0000	TON	120.0000 196,080.00	220.0000 359,480.00	83.33 %	190.0000 310,460.00	58.33 %	235.0000 383,990.00	95.83 %	187,910.00	
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 148.0000	TON	180.0000 26,640.00	220.0000 32,560.00	22.22 %	190.0000 28,120.00	5.56 %	235.0000 34,780.00	30.56 %	8,140.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-10.00	-10.00	0.00 %	-10.00	0.00 %	-10.00	0.00 %		
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		550.00	550.00	0.00 %	550.00	0.00 %	550.00	0.00 %		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,097.00	5,097.00	0.00 %	5,097.00	0.00 %	5,097.00	0.00 %		
22	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 113.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,260.00	40.0000 4,520.00	100.00 %	50.0000 5,650.00	150.00 %	85.0000 9,605.00	325.00 %	7,345.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING											
23	INLET PROTECTION 27.0000	EACH	100.0000 2,700.00	50.0000 1,350.00	-50.00 %	115.0000 3,105.00	15.00 %	80.0000 2,160.00	-20.00 %	-540.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %		
TRAFFIC											
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1897.0000	EACH	40.0000 75,880.00	35.0000 66,395.00	-12.50 %	50.0000 94,850.00	25.00 %	45.0000 85,365.00	12.50 %	9,485.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008808 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4763  
 HWY : SR 009,020,530  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 MT BAKER AREA BST 2016  
 15A020  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(721)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
26	PAINT LINE 511020.0000	L.F.	0.2500 127,755.00	-44.00 %	0.1400 71,542.80	-32.00 %	0.1700 86,873.40	-40.00 %	0.1500 76,653.00	-40.00 %
27	PLASTIC LINE 490.0000	L.F.	2.5000 1,225.00	20.00 %	3.0000 1,470.00	0.00 %	2.5000 1,225.00	30.00 %	3.2500 1,592.50	367.50
28	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1575.0000	L.F.	3.5000 5,512.50	42.86 %	5.0000 7,875.00	14.29 %	4.0000 6,300.00	28.57 %	4.5000 7,087.50	1,575.00
29	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 1680.0000	S.F.	3.0000 5,040.00	-33.33 %	2.0000 3,360.00	83.33 %	5.5000 9,240.00	-26.67 %	2.2000 3,696.00	-1,344.00
30	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 840.0000	S.F.	6.5000 5,460.00	7.69 %	7.0000 5,880.00	38.46 %	9.0000 7,560.00	15.38 %	7.5000 6,300.00	840.00
31	PAINTED STOP LINE 260.0000	L.F.	4.5000 1,170.00	11.11 %	5.0000 1,300.00	188.89 %	13.0000 3,380.00	22.22 %	5.5000 1,430.00	260.00
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE 125.0000	L.F.	11.0000 1,375.00	9.09 %	12.0000 1,500.00	45.45 %	16.0000 2,000.00	18.18 %	13.0000 1,625.00	250.00
33	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 46.0000	EACH	54.0000 2,484.00	20.37 %	65.0000 2,990.00	103.70 %	110.0000 5,060.00	29.63 %	70.0000 3,220.00	736.00
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 23.0000	EACH	190.0000 4,370.00	-21.05 %	150.0000 3,450.00	-15.79 %	160.0000 3,680.00	-13.16 %	165.0000 3,795.00	-575.00
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 286.0000	EACH	35.0000 10,010.00	-8.57 %	32.0000 9,152.00	17.14 %	41.0000 11,726.00	0.00 %	35.0000 10,010.00	0.00
36	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.2100	MI.	17,000.0000 3,570.00	252.94 %	60,000.0000 12,600.00	105.88 %	35,000.0000 7,350.00	105.88 %	35,000.0000 7,350.00	3,780.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008808 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4763  
 HWY : SR 009,020,530  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 MT BAKER AREA BST 2016  
 15A020  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(721)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	14.4300	HUND	460.0000	500.0000	8.70 %	600.0000	30.43 %	500.0000	8.70 %	
			6,637.80	7,215.00	577.20	8,658.00	2,020.20	7,215.00	577.20	
38	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	14.3200	HUND	1,200.0000	1,100.0000	-8.33 %	1,300.0000	8.33 %	1,100.0000	-8.33 %	
			17,184.00	15,752.00	-1,432.00	18,616.00	1,432.00	15,752.00	-1,432.00	
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	173160.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2000	0.00 %	0.3000	50.00 %	0.3000	50.00 %	
			34,632.00	34,632.00	0.00	51,948.00	17,316.00	51,948.00	17,316.00	
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			11.92 %		39.90 %		-2.07 %	
			357,400.00	400,000.00	42,600.00	500,000.00	142,600.00	350,000.00	-7,400.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1678.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			33,560.00	33,560.00	0.00	41,950.00	8,390.00	36,916.00	3,356.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
42	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.			-89.13 %		-18.48 %		0.54 %	
			18,400.00	2,000.00	-16,400.00	15,000.00	-3,400.00	18,500.00	100.00	
43	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			166.67 %		116.67 %		150.00 %	
			6,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
46	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/20/2015

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:21

PS&E JOB NO : 15A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008808 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4763  
 HWY : SR 009,020,530  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 MT BAKER AREA BST 2016  
 15A020  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(721)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
47	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-16.00	0.00 %	-16.00	0.00 %	-16.00	0.00 %	
48	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		3,000.00	-60.00 %	1,200.00	-33.33 %	2,000.00	-50.00 %	
				-1,800.00		-1,000.00		-1,500.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,165,849.30</u>	10.14%	<u>\$3,486,783.70</u>	14.64%	<u>\$3,629,452.40</u>	18.06%	<u>\$3,737,737.00</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,165,849.30</u>	10.14%	<u>\$3,486,783.70</u>	14.64%	<u>\$3,629,452.40</u>	18.06%	<u>\$3,737,737.00</u>